
                                                                                               
 

Blue Valley Community Action 
Danie Meade, Health & Nutr/WIC Director 
Jamie Vyhnalek, WIC Manager 
620 5th Street, P.O. Box 273 
Fairbury, NE  68352 
Phone: (402) 729-2278 ext 104 / Fax: (402) 729-2801 
dmeade@bvca.net ;  jvyhnalek@bvca.net                                       040                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

 Central Nebraska Community Action Partnership            005 
Cheryl Holcomb, (interim contact)  
Christy Bochart, (interim contact)   
 626 N Street, P.O. Box 509, Loup City NE 68853 
Phone: (308) 745-0780 ext. 143 or 100 – Loup City 
Phone: (402) 336-4298 ext 502 - O’Neill 
WIC Cell: (308) 202-0500 Loup City; (402)340-2270 - O’Neill 
cbochart@centralnebraskacap.com                                                                                         

cholcomb@centralnebraskacap.com 

Central District Health Department 
Rachel Sazama, WIC Supervisor 
1137 South Locust 
Grand Island, NE  68801 
Phone: (308) 385-5188 / Fax: (308) 385-5181 
rsazama@cdhd.ne.gov                                                               035                                                                                        

 Community Action Partnership of Mid-NE  
Judy Schultz, WIC Director 
Education Building, WIC Office 
1023 Ave. F, P.O. Box 2288 
Kearney, NE  68847 
Phone: (308) 865-5356 / Fax: (308) 865-5685                     045 
jschultz@mnca.net    

                                                                                                                         

Douglas County Health Department 
Cassandra Dytrych, DCHD WIC Supervisor  
1111 S. 41st Street 
Omaha, NE  68105 
Phone: (402) 444-1771 \Fax: (402) 444-7478                     010 
cassandra.dytrych@douglascounty-ne.gov  

Clinic Coordinator Listing Omaha Sites –  on back side ** 
 

 East Central District Health Department 
Patty Long, WIC Director 
4321 41st Ave 
Columbus, NE 68601 
(402) 564 -9931 X 204  / FAX (402) 402-563-0544                070                                                                                                                                                           
plong@ecdhd.ne.gov  

Family Health Services/WIC 
Lisa Joe, WIC Coordinator  
Jessi Hitchins (additional contact) 
509 Broadway, P.O. Box 279 
Tecumseh, NE  68450 
Phone: (402) 335-2988 \ Fax: (402) 335-3747 
 lisa.joe@fhsi.org 

jessi.hitchins@fhsi.org                                                                020                                                                                                                                                      
                                                    

 Family Service WIC Program  
Kayla Abel, WIC Program Coordinator 
501 South 7th Street 
Lincoln, NE  68508 
(402) 441-8655 / FAX (402) 441-6466 
kabel@familyservicelincoln.org                                                       260                                   
 
 

Lincoln/Lancaster Co. Health Department 
Bobbi Beat, WIC Supervisor 
3131 O Street 
Lincoln NE 68510-1514 
(402) 441-6261 / Fax: (402) 441-8142                               
bbeat@lincoln.ne.gov                                                                 280                                                                            

 Northeast Nebraska Community Action Partnership 
Olivia Perez, WIC Director 
603 Earl St 
PO Box 667 
Pender, NE  68047 
Phone: (402) 385-6300 ext 271 \ Fax: (402) 385-6310        030                
operez@nencap.org                                                                                               

People’s Family Health Services 
Jodi Sonneman, WIC Director   (budget, planning) 
Kynzie Cox, WIC Coordinator  (staff, outreach) 
102 South Elm Street 
North Platte, NE 69101 
Phone: (308) 534-1678 / Fax: (308) 534-6104                    065 
director@pfhs.org – Jodi;     wicrn@pfhs.org  - Kynzie 

 Community Action Partnership of Western NE 
Connor Robles, WIC Program Manager 
Sarah Ochoa (additional contact) 
975 Crescent Drive, Gering, NE  69341 
Phone: (308) 633-3275  /Fax (308) 633-1680                       050 
Sarah sochoa@capwn.org   
Connor crobles@capwn.org                                                                                

 
 
 
 
 

 Western Community Health Resources 
Alisha Obando, WIC Program Manager 
300 Shelton St, Chadron, NE 69337 
Phone: (308) 432-8979/Fax: (308) 432-8974                        075           
alisha.obando@wchr.net  
 

          2025 Local Agency - WIC Director Contact List 
 

Notify Jackie Johnson if your contact information needs 
to be updated on this list: 
 jackie.johnson@nebraska.gov 

 
Version effective 
1.1.25 
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** Clinic Site Coordinators –  DCHD / Omaha Clinics 
 
Cassandra Dytrych, DCHD WIC Supervisor 
 

Sara Hansen 
West Omaha WIC 4203 S. 120th St.   
Sarpy County Clinic - 701 Olson Dr. Papillion, NE 68046 (S/C health dept.) 
Phone: 402-444-7802 
sara.hansen@douglascounty-ne.gov 

 
 

Lisa Steinbach 
Midtown WIC - 1941 S. 42nd St. Ste#225 
Immanuel Hospital Clinic - 6901 N. 72nd St. (Professional One Bldg. Rm #7100) 
Phone:  402-444-4892 
lisa.steinbach@douglascounty-ne.gov 

 
 

Ingrid Landin 
OneWorld WIC -  4920 S. 30th St., Ste.103  
Bellevue Clinic - 2207 Georgia Ave, Bellevue, NE 68005 
Northwest Clinic - 4229 N 90 St, Omaha, NE 68134  
Phone: 402-934-2921 
ilandin@oneworldomaha.org 

 
 

Ally Chavis – interim contact 
Charles Drew WIC -  2120 N. 30th St. #100 
Offutt WIC - 705 Nelson Dr., Bldg. 323C, Room 236 
Phone:  402-451-4510 
ally.chavis@charlesdrew.com 
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